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Republic nf tbe ﬁhi[ippines
Department of Education

REGION Xi
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PANABO CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
CID - 2025 - 0442

To : Chief of Curriculum Implementation Division (CID)
Public School District Supervisors
School Heads of Public Elementary & Secondary Schools
All concerned

Subject : INVITATION TO STAKEHOLDERS FORUM FOR THE
PROPOSED ESTABLISHMENT OF PANABO CITY
COLLEGE

Date - July 31, 2025

Attached are the Letters of Invitation from the office of the City Mayor of
Panabo City dated July 16, 2025 relative to the conduct of Stakeholders
Forum for the Proposed Establishment of Panabo City College on August
4, 2025, this Office directs the concerned personnel to attend the said activity
on the said date at exactly 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon and this will be held
at PCGEMPC Function Hall (Annex).

The Curriculum Implementation Division personnel are the following:
1. Elden D. Orbeta, PhD — EPS in GMRC/VE/EsP
2. John B. Visillas, EAD - EPS in Aral Pan
3. Ylcy B. Manguilimotan, PhD — EPS in Science
4. Dr. Cezen M. Paculanang — EPS in EPP/TLE and SHS Focal

Moreover, travel expenses incurred in the conduct of this activity shall be
chargeable against school MOOE or local funds subject to the usual
accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For your information and gyidance.

JINKY, IRMAN, PhD, CESO VI
Scho ivision Superintendent
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PANABO CITY

Noxsd

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
CID - 2025 - 0442

To : Chief of Curriculum Implementation Division (CID)
Public School District Supervisors
School Heads of Public Elementary & Secondary Schools
All concerned

Subject - INVITATION TO STAKEHOLDERS FORUM FOR THE
PROPOSED ESTABLISHMENT OF PANABO CITY
COLLEGE

Date : July 31, 2025

Attached are the Letters of Invitation from the office of the City Mayor of
Panabo City dated July 16, 2025 relative to the conduct of Stakeholders
Forum for the Proposed Establishment of Panabo City College on August
4, 2025, this Office directs the concerned personnel to attend the said activity
on the said date at exactly 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon and this will be held
at PCGEMPC Function Hall (Annex).

The Curriculum Implementation Division personnel are the following:
1. Elden D. Orbeta, PhD — EPS in GMRC/VE/EsP
2. John B. Visillas, EAD - EPS in Aral Pan
3. Ylcy B. Manguilimotan, PhD — EPS in Science
4. Dr. Cezen M. Paculanang — EPS in EPP/TLE and SHS Focal

Moreover, travel expenses incurred in the conduct of this activity shall be
chargeable against school MOOE or local funds subject to the usual

accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For your information and guidance.

JINKY/B./JFIRMAN, PhD, CESO VI
Schoo ivision Superintend%
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Schools Division Office of Panabo City
City Hall Compound. Km 31, Panabo City
Telephone No: (084) 823-1469

Email: panabocity.division@deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao del Norte

CITY OF PANABO 9101('0 to Pnaboars
OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR L ewice o (Jod
July 16, 2025 AR
ELDEN D. ORBETA, Ph.D. -
Education Program Supervisor S JUL 182005
DEPED Panabo City o
This City » C} E: ag

Dear Dr. Orbeta,

The City Government of Panabo, in its continuing commitment to promote inclusive,
equitable, and quality education, is undertaking a feasibility study for the proposed
establishment of the Panabo City College. As part of this initiative, we are cordially inviting

you to attend the Stakeholders’ Forum to be held on August 4, 2025 at PCGEMPC Function

(Annex), 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon.

This forum seeks to gather insights, guidance, and support from our esteemed stakeholders
in order to ensure that the proposed academic institution will be responsive to the needs of
the community and aligned with regional and national developmental goals.

Your invaluable presence and contribution will greatly enhance the substance and direction
of this endeavor. We sincerely hope that you will be able to attend and share your
perspectives during this important consultation.

Kindly confirm your attendance on or before the specified date. For inquiries, you may
contact the Panabo City College Secretariat, Ms. Jenefer D. Dellomes, at cellphone number
0955-381-8363 or via email panabocitycollege.govi@gmail.com.

We look forward to your presence and meaningful participation in this important event. Thank
you for your continued support and commitment to the development of Panabo City.
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Dear Dr. Manguilimotan,

The City Government of Panabo, in its continuing commitment to promote inclusive,
equitable, and quality education, is undertaking a feasibility study for the proposed
establishment of the Panabo City College. As part of this initiative, we are cordially inviting
you to attend the Stakeholders’ Forum to be held on August 4, 2025 at PCGEMPC Function
(Annex), 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon.

This forum seeks to gather insights, guidance, and support from our esteemed stakeholders
in order to ensure that the proposed academic institution will be responsive to the needs of
the community and aligned with regional and national developmental goals.

Your invaluable presence and contribution will greatly enhance the substance and direction
of this endeavor. We sincerely hope that you will be able to attend and share your
perspectives during this important consultation.

Kindly confirm your attendance on or before the specified date. For inquiries, you may
contact the Panabo City College Secretariat, Ms. Jenefer D. Dellomes, at cellphone number
0955-381-8363 or via email panabocitycollege.gov@gmail.com.

We look forward to your presence and meaningful participation in this important event. Thank
you for your continued support and commitment to the development of Panabo City.
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Dear Dr. Visillas,

The City Government of Panabo, in its continuing commitment to promote inclusive,
equitable, and quality education, is undertaking a feasibility study for the proposed
establishment of the Panabo City College. As part of this initiative, we are cordially inviting
you to attend the Stakeholders’ Forum to be held on August 4, 2025 at PCGEMPC Function
(Annex), 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon. '

This forum seeks to gather insights, guidance, and support from our esteemed stakehoiders
in order to ensure that the proposed academic institution will be responsive to the needs of
the community and aligned with regional and national developmental goals.

Your invaluable presence and contribution will greatly enhance the substance and direction
of this endeavor. We sincerely hope that you will be able to attend and share your
perspectives during this important consuitation.

Kindly confirm your attendance on or before the specified date. For inquiries, you may
contact the Panabo City College Secretariat, Ms. Jenefer D. Dellomes, at celiphone number
0955-381-8363 or via email panabocitycollege.gov@gmail.com.

We look forward to your presence and meaningful participation in this important event. Thank
you for your continued support and commitment to the development of Panabo City.
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Dear Ma’am Paculanang,

The City Government of Panabo, in its continuing commitment to promote inclusive,
equitable, and quality education, is undertaking a feasibility study for the proposed
establishment of the Panabo City College. As part of this initiative, we are cordially inviting

you to attend the Stakeholders’ Forum to be held on August 4, 2025 at PCGEMPC Function
(Annex), 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon.

This forum seeks to gather insights, guidance, and support from our esteemed stakeholders
in order to ensure that the proposed academic institution will be responsive to the needs of
the community and aligned with regional and national developmental goals.

Your invaluable presence and contribution will greatly enhance the substance and direction
of this endeavor. We sincerely hope that you will be able to attend and.share your
perspectives during this important consultation.

Kindly confirm your attendance on or before the specified date. For inquiries, you may
contact the Panabo City College Secretariat, Ms. Jenefer D. Dellomes, at cellphone number
0955-381-8363 or via email panabocitycollege.gov@gmail.com.

We look forward to your presence and meaningful participation in this important event. Thank
you for your continued support and commitment to the development of Panabo City.




